upon the same terms and conditions of this Lease unless terminated by either party as provided herein. 
The Tenant may terminate this Lease upon providing thirty {30) days' notice in writing to the Landlord . 

3. Initial Rent. (a) Tenant shall pay to Landlord as rent for the Premises, monthly payments in the 
amount of Five Hundred Twelve Dollars and 49/100 ($512.49), due in advance, without demand, on 
the first day of each month of the term hereof. Rent for any period during the term hereof which is for 
less than one month shall be in an amount equal to a pro rata portion of the monthly installment. 
Tenant is responsible for all taxes, special assessments, fire protection fees, or other fees as assessed by

[...]

considered past due and will be charged a of 10% penalty accordingly. Payments of rent shall be made 
payable to the Hernando Board of County Commissioners and delivered to the Airport Manager at 
15800 Flight Path Drive Brooksville, Florida 34604. 

(b) Security Deposit. Tenant has paid to Landlord the amount of Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars 
and 0/100 ($475.00) equal to one (1) month's base rent (monthly rent less tax and fire assessment), 
which shall be a security deposit for Tenant' s faithful performance of Tenant's obligations under this 
Lease Agreement. If Tenant fails to pay rent or other charges due under this agreement, or otherwise